COMPANY :929 PROJECT - NOIDA - CORPORATE

BILL TO ADDRESS: JUBILANT LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED PLOT 1A, SECTOR-16A NOIDA, UTTAR PRADESH - 201301

State : 09 Uttar Pradesh GSTIN : 09AABCV0200H1ZU

PURCHASE ORDER PO No. : 160009 Delivery Date : 20-09-2017 Transaction Type :Domestic Inter State Order Dt: 21-08-2017 Buyer : Sanjay Jaiswal Nature of Transaction :From Registered Vendor Project : LS1276 Reference A : LS1276 GQCS-4803 Reference B : Supplier/Vendor: GJ0333 Ship From :GJ0333 S01 Ship To : JAGRAJ CONSTRUCTION CO Jagraj Construction Co. JUBILANT LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED PLOT 1A, SECTOR-16A SHOP NO.1, UMA SHANKAR C H SOC. Shop No. 1, Ground floor, NOIDA, UTTAR PRADESH - 201301 GR FLR, SVP ROAD, OPP PLASMA Uma Shankar Co-op Hsg. Soc.LTD BLOOD BANK, DOMBIVLI-EAST SVP ROAD, DOMBIVLI Pincode : 421201 Pincode : 421201 Pincode : State : 27 Maharashtra State : 27 Maharashtra State : 09 Uttar Pradesh GSTIN : 27AARPI6697Q1ZE GSTIN : 27AARPI6697Q1ZE GSTIN : 09AABCV0200H1ZU

Dear Sir,

Email :

Please supply the following goods as per the terms and conditions stipulated below and overleaf.

:

Email

Item Code Description	HSN	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Basic Amount	Disc. Amt		Other Charges2 /	Taxable Value	Integrated Tax Amount	Total Amount
9300061E		1.00		411342.50	411342.50		0.00	0.00	411342.50	74041.65	485384.15
Civil Work						( 0.00%)				( 18.00%)	
BOQ / Rsate schedu	le /										

DOQ / REALE SUIEUUI

Job description as per following BOQ :

SL.NO. ITEM QTY UNIT Rate Amount

TURNSTILE CANOPY & FENCING

1 Earth work in excavation in foundation trenches to any depth or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottom including by watering, stacking the serviceable earth as directed and getting out the excavated earth including disposal of surplus soil as directed. 34 Cum 175 5950

2 Filling in foundation and plinth with available soil at site free from organic and inorganic content in layers of 20 cm thickness including watering, ramming and consolidating etc. complete as directed by Engineer. 23.5 Cum 190 4465

3 "Plain cement concrete (1:4:8) in foundations, plinth, etc for all depth below plinth level including centering, shuttering, machine mixing, laying consolidating, curing etc. as specified including dewatering subsoil or rainwater if any, all materials and labour complete. (The batching of concrete shall be done by volume/weight as per consultant's instruction).

" 6.8 Cum 5275 35870

4 "Providing & laying M 25 grade of reinforced cement concrete work in col pedestal,plinth beam, col footing, raft, cable / pipe trench, grade slab and mass concrete excluding the cost of centering, shuttering & reinforcement, as per dwgs and directed by Consultant.

2.5 Cum 7200 18000

BILL TO ADDRESS: JUBILANT LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED PLOT 1A, SECTOR-16A NOIDA, UTTAR PRADESH - 201301

State : 09 Uttar Pradesh GSTIN : 09AABCV0200H1ZU

Dear Sir, Please supply the following goods as per the terms and conditions stipulated below and overleaf. Item Code HSN Quantity UOM Unit Basic Amount Disc. Amt Other Other Taxable Integrated Total Description Price Charges1 / Charges2 / Value Tax Amount Amount Centering and shuttering including strutting , propping etc and removal 5 of form for col pedestal, plinth beam, col footing, grade slab, cable / pipe trench etc and mass concrete. 19 Sqm 450 8550 "Laying and fixing in position HYSD bar reinforcement (FE-500grade) as per IS : 1786, for RCC in situ and precast work including cost of straightening, cutting, bending and binding with 16 gauge MS annealed binding wire, cement mortar spacer blocks etc. complete as per drawing, specifications, and as directed by the Engineer up to all heights & depth. All chairs, laps, spacers are payable, but as per actual measurement. 350 KG 20 7000 Fixing of foundation 16mm dia bolts in pedestals 8 each 185 1480 7i) similar but 12mm dia bolts in foundation base etc, 32 each 145 4640 Providing and laying brick work with bricks of class designation 7.5 as 8 per IS:1077 in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand ) in foundation upto plinth level, cleaning and soaking the bricks atleast for 24 hours before use and necessary double scaffolding, curing at least for 7 days etc. 6.00 Cu.m 5500 33000 Providing, placing and fixing 60mm th. Interlock 'NIMCO', "UniStone' prefab pigmented tiles of approved pattern colour/shade/ quality for car parking area including filling the voids with dry grout of cement mortarin 1:4 mix and light sprinkle with water over a bed of 20mm thick cement 1:4 (1 cement :4 coarse sand) as per manufacturer specification. (Compressive strength of paver blocks must be not less than 30 N/sqmm) i) similar but GRASS PAVERS 51.00 sq.m. 61200 1200 Providing, fabricating, assembling, hoisting / erecting and fixing in 10 position at all heights and with all leads, structural steel works of Rolled steel section, Hollow sections, built up sections, all as per structral drawings and as per detailed specifications (for materials & workmanship) in the situations described hereinafter including: i) Cutting components to required lengths/ widths and shapes / profiles. ii) Smooth grinding / machining of edges/ faces/ all welding joints iii) Necessary welding (electric arc welding) for required weld lengths and sizes. iv) Preparing the surface to ensure complete removal of mill scale by grit & sand blasting to achieve finish of grade SA2.5. v) Allow for surface preparation, applying two or more coats of Aliphatic Weather Resistant Polyurethane, brush application, coverage 10-12 sq.mt. per

Note: The contractor shall submit fabrication drawings for work involved based on construction drawings for approval by Project Manager including testing of welding

kg, over a priming coat as required.

Approved Copy

COMPANY :929 PROJECT - NOIDA - CORPORATE

Approved Copy

COMPANY :929 PROJECT - NOIDA - CORPORATE

BILL TO ADDRESS: JUBILANT LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED PLOT 1A, SECTOR-16A NOIDA, UTTAR PRADESH - 201301

State : 09 Uttar Pradesh GSTIN : 09AABCV0200H1ZU

Please su	pply the	following good	s as p	er the ter	ms and condition	ons stipula	ated below a	nd overleaf.			
em Code escription	HSN	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Basic Amount	Disc. Amt	Charges1 /	Other Charges2 /	Taxable Value	Integrated Tax Amount	Total Amoun
The fabric	 ation wor	 k shall start	 only a	fter appro	 oval of the fab	 rication					
awings. Any char	ige requir	ed in the fabr	icatio	n drawing	shall be carrie	ed out					
no extra cost.											
		-			orkmanship manı	ner and					
provided in Sec	tion V &	VI of IS 800 &	IS 72	15.							
Welding sh	all be ca	rried out by q	ualifi	ed welders	3.						
) Electrodes	for wold	ing the press	durro	alaction	tost and insp	oction					
) Electrodes hall confirm to p					test and insp S 833.	ection					
	2012020120	11 10 010, 10	0107								
) Erection /	hoisting	shall commenc	e only	after app	proval of fabric	cated					
arts by the proje	ect Manage	r.									
1 Ctravatural	atool wa	rka with MC ro	llod a	octions or	valoa abompola	ota					
1 Structural onforming to IS 2		IKS WILLIMS IO	iiea s	ections an	gles, channels	elc.					
) ISMC 150 &		226 K	G	45 1	.0170						
2 Structural	steel wo	rks with MS pl	ate se	ctions.							
ii) MS plate (	5mm th &	12mm th. 7	2	KG 4	15 3240						
, <u>-</u>											
3 Providing	and fixin	g aluminium co	mposit	e panel of	4mm th. 35 mic	crons					
FT and PVDF coate		-									
pproved shade and nd around corners				-	-	-					
s required with e		_			-						
ivets and bracket											
asket and other r	lecessary	accessories et	c. all	complete	as per manufac	turers					
pecification and		-	-		-						
S frames duly cor		-		-							
lazing jambs, ci		-		-							
nserting fastener q.mt 2200 46	5, Staini 200	ess steet cour	ter su	IK SCLEWS	etc. 21						
1											
4 Providing,	fabricat	ing and fixing	in po	sition, SS	304 fencing w	ith					
ollow tube sectio		-			The fencing sl	hall be					
n brush finish.	532	kg 250	1	33000							
MISCELLENE	OUS WORKS	1									
Dismantlin	g all typ	es of flooring	as di	rected, in	cluding breaki	ng of					
nderfloor upto 10	0 depth (	overall) and d	isposa	l of unser	viceable mater:	ial					
ithin 50 metres l	.ead. 51	Sq.M. 1	50	7650							
Dent-le 1	in	ntion for 1 '	na	floom	and it a second of	21022					
Earth work o any depth inclu		-	-	-	and its underla	-					
atering, stacking	-	-		-							
		disposal of su									
XCavaleu earri i											

3 Filling in foundation, embankment and plinth with selected cohesive, BILL TO ADDRESS: JUBILANT LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED PLOT 1A, SECTOR-16A NOIDA, UTTAR PRADESH - 201301

State : 09 Uttar Pradesh GSTIN : 09AABCV0200H1ZU

Dear Sir, Please supply the following goods as per the terms and conditions stipulated below and overleaf. Item Code HSN Quantity UOM Unit Basic Amount Disc. Amt Other Other Taxable Integrated Total Description Price Charges1 / Charges2 / Value Tax Amount Amount non swelling earth brought from outside free from organic and inorganic content in layers of 20 cm thickness including watering, ramming and consolidating etc. complete as directed by Engineer. (Yellow Soil) 0.7 Cum 500 350 Providing and laying rouble soling filling with sand as filler including watering, ramming consolidating and dressing complete, in specified thickness, as directed. 0.7 Cum 2150 1505 "Plain cement concrete (1:4:8) in foundations, plinth, etc for all depth below plinth level including centering, shuttering, machine mixing, laying consolidating, curing etc. as specified including dewatering subsoil or rainwater if any, all materials and labour complete. (The batching of concrete shall be done by volume/weight as per consultant's instruction). 5275 1582.5 0.3 Cum "Providing & laying M 25 grade of reinforced cement concrete work in 6 col pedestal, plinth beam, col footing, raft, cable / pipe trench, grade slab and mass concrete excluding the cost of centering, shuttering & reinforcement, as per dwgs and directed by Consultant. 0.75 Cum 7200 5400 Centering and shuttering including strutting , propping etc and removal of form for col pedestal, plinth beam, col footing, grade slab, cable / pipe trench etc and mass concrete. 2 Sqm 450 900 8 "Laying and fixing in position HYSD bar reinforcement (FE-500grade) as per IS : 1786, for RCC in situ and precast work including cost of straightening, cutting, bending and binding with 16 gauge MS annealed binding wire, cement mortar spacer blocks etc. complete as per drawing, specifications, and as directed by the Engineer up to all heights & depth. All chairs, laps, spacers are payable, but as per actual measurement. kg 20 2040 102 Providing and laying 32mm thick stone flooring over 20mm (average) thick base with joints 5 mm thick including pointing with cement mortar 1:2 (1 cement: 2 stone dust) with an admixture of pigment to match the shade of stone with base 1:5(1cement:5coarse sand) : a) With 32 mm th. SAND BLASTED BLACK GRANITE. 5.7 Sq.m 3250 18525

Total

411342.5

Note :

> GST - @18%

- > Completion schedule : Within 2 months from the
- date of intimation from Jubilant.
- > L.D. Clause : Not applicable.
- > Payment terms : 95% against running bill within 15 days
- & 05% retention shall be paid on completion of work after
- ${\bf 6}$  months with reconciliation of free issue material by Jubilant.

Approved Copy

COMPANY :929 PROJECT - NOIDA - CORPORATE

Approved Copy

BILL TO ADDRESS: JUBILANT LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED PLOT 1A, SECTOR-16A NOIDA, UTTAR PRADESH - 201301

State : 09 Uttar Pradesh GSTIN : 09AABCV0200H1ZU

Please	e supply the	following good	s as p	er the ter	ms and conditi	ons stipula	ted below a	and overleat.					
Item Code Description	HSN	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Basic Amount	Disc. Amt	Other Charges1 /	Other Charges2 /	Taxable Value	Integrated Tax Amount	Total Amount		
GQCS.4803/RFQ.5	1 5059/QCS.7198	3 dt. 09.05.17			1	1	1						
Grand Total : (INR) ( FOUR LAKHS EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR AND FIFT										485384.15			
Reverse Charge TDS Applicable(	1%)(Yes/No)				Daymont The	rms:U10 As 1	Montional :	n DO Tart					
Delivery Terms:	CIU DELIVERI	ED AT PLACE			Payment Te	rms:UIU AS .	Mentioned 1	in po text					
INDENTOR						6 7		c'11 1					
1.State our Order and Item Number on all invoices 3.Time is the essence of this Purchase Order					2.All columns of E-way bill to be filled. 4.In case of Material rejection,Jubilant will send back/book the consignment								
5.11me is ule e	essence of u	ins purchase on	uer							receipt of the	L		
						-		as a proof of		receipt of the			
Place :NOIDA					Date : 21-08-2017				FOR JUBILANT LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED				
Place :NOIDA											ITED		

THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED PURCHASE ORDER AND HENCE DOES NOT REQUIRE ANY SIGNATURE.

COMPANY :929 PROJECT - NOIDA - CORPORATE